
Sezioni: 43 su 43   

Elezione: CAMERA

ELEZIONI POLITICHE E REGIONALI

Comune di Lodi

Voti per Sezione

1
CASINI

2
MONTI

3
FINI

4
M 5 S

5
FRATELLI

6
SUD

7
LEGA

8
P D L V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

   1 828 607 73,31 8 1,35 84 14,19 2 0,34 92 15,54 15 2,53 0 0,00 67 11,32 127 21,45 592 97,53 15 2,47 

   2 711 594 83,54 14 2,41 80 13,77 0 0,00 83 14,29 22 3,79 0 0,00 59 10,15 147 25,30 581 97,81 13 2,19 

   3 797 609 76,41 8 1,35 77 12,98 0 0,00 68 11,47 10 1,69 0 0,00 54 9,11 159 26,81 593 97,37 16 2,63 

   4 238 192 80,67 3 1,62 24 12,97 0 0,00 25 13,51 1 0,54 1 0,54 18 9,73 37 20,00 185 96,35 7 3,65 

   5 729 561 76,95 7 1,31 35 6,53 0 0,00 80 14,93 12 2,24 0 0,00 62 11,57 127 23,69 536 95,54 25 4,46 

   6 719 547 76,08 11 2,11 59 11,32 4 0,77 84 16,12 3 0,58 0 0,00 59 11,32 100 19,19 521 95,25 26 4,75 

   7 711 539 75,81 6 1,16 46 8,90 1 0,19 80 15,47 7 1,35 0 0,00 56 10,83 112 21,66 517 95,92 22 4,08 

   8 820 669 81,59 4 0,61 65 9,98 0 0,00 108 16,59 10 1,54 0 0,00 64 9,83 113 17,36 651 97,31 18 2,69 

   9 744 573 77,02 5 0,91 39 7,08 3 0,54 108 19,60 14 2,54 1 0,18 50 9,07 130 23,59 551 96,16 22 3,84 

  10 929 732 78,79 2 0,28 68 9,60 0 0,00 153 21,61 12 1,69 1 0,14 80 11,30 159 22,46 708 96,72 24 3,28 

  11 701 583 83,17 4 0,70 53 9,33 2 0,35 120 21,13 5 0,88 0 0,00 67 11,80 146 25,70 568 97,43 15 2,57 

  12 479 374 78,08 4 1,13 27 7,61 0 0,00 57 16,06 7 1,97 0 0,00 51 14,37 72 20,28 355 94,92 19 5,08 

  13 926 725 78,29 7 0,99 60 8,49 1 0,14 122 17,26 11 1,56 0 0,00 58 8,20 136 19,24 707 97,52 18 2,48 

  14 711 588 82,70 3 0,54 50 8,94 4 0,72 118 21,11 23 4,11 1 0,18 67 11,99 128 22,90 559 95,07 29 4,93 

  15 1.048 873 83,30 7 0,83 115 13,59 3 0,35 112 13,24 21 2,48 0 0,00 116 13,71 152 17,97 846 96,91 27 3,09 

  16 899 752 83,65 6 0,83 62 8,53 1 0,14 117 16,09 17 2,34 1 0,14 84 11,55 129 17,74 727 96,68 25 3,32 

  17 948 781 82,38 5 0,67 90 11,98 3 0,40 96 12,78 12 1,60 0 0,00 73 9,72 138 18,38 751 96,16 30 3,84 

  18 1.144 929 81,21 11 1,22 109 12,08 1 0,11 132 14,63 28 3,10 1 0,11 115 12,75 166 18,40 902 97,09 27 2,91 

  19 816 638 78,19 8 1,31 73 11,95 1 0,16 104 17,02 11 1,80 0 0,00 76 12,44 78 12,77 611 95,77 27 4,23 

  20 889 737 82,90 10 1,41 80 11,30 4 0,56 125 17,66 16 2,26 0 0,00 69 9,75 141 19,92 708 96,07 29 3,93 

  21 472 379 80,30 3 0,82 42 11,44 2 0,54 58 15,80 6 1,63 0 0,00 47 12,81 88 23,98 367 96,83 12 3,17 

  22 467 349 74,73 8 2,33 51 14,83 3 0,87 61 17,73 8 2,33 0 0,00 29 8,43 75 21,80 344 98,57 5 1,43 

  23 854 659 77,17 11 1,72 85 13,30 2 0,31 65 10,17 26 4,07 0 0,00 58 9,08 162 25,35 639 96,97 20 3,03 

  24 875 701 80,11 15 2,20 128 18,80 4 0,59 107 15,71 23 3,38 0 0,00 67 9,84 149 21,88 681 97,15 20 2,85 

  25 815 671 82,33 12 1,83 110 16,74 0 0,00 86 13,09 10 1,52 0 0,00 57 8,68 123 18,72 657 97,91 14 2,09 

  26 740 623 84,19 6 0,99 96 15,76 1 0,16 83 13,63 8 1,31 0 0,00 65 10,67 123 20,20 609 97,75 14 2,25 

  27 679 504 74,23 8 1,65 65 13,40 1 0,21 63 12,99 10 2,06 0 0,00 72 14,85 97 20,00 485 96,23 19 3,77 

  28 783 615 78,54 4 0,67 50 8,35 1 0,17 126 21,04 13 2,17 0 0,00 70 11,69 124 20,70 599 97,40 16 2,60 

  29 915 761 83,17 6 0,81 83 11,17 0 0,00 142 19,11 17 2,29 0 0,00 107 14,40 158 21,27 743 97,63 18 2,37 
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Sezioni: 43 su 43   

Elezione: CAMERA

ELEZIONI POLITICHE E REGIONALI

Comune di Lodi

Voti per Sezione

1
CASINI

2
MONTI

3
FINI

4
M 5 S

5
FRATELLI

6
SUD

7
LEGA

8
P D L V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

  30 774 664 85,79 8 1,25 88 13,71 1 0,16 78 12,15 13 2,02 2 0,31 79 12,31 130 20,25 642 96,69 22 3,31 

  31 884 761 86,09 6 0,81 96 12,89 1 0,13 149 20,00 10 1,34 0 0,00 68 9,13 142 19,06 745 97,90 16 2,10 

  32 975 780 80,00 6 0,79 115 15,13 3 0,39 116 15,26 18 2,37 0 0,00 84 11,05 135 17,76 760 97,44 20 2,56 

  33 756 638 84,39 5 0,81 68 11,04 2 0,32 107 17,37 13 2,11 0 0,00 65 10,55 111 18,02 616 96,55 22 3,45 

  34 893 693 77,60 7 1,04 65 9,66 2 0,30 114 16,94 16 2,38 0 0,00 64 9,51 130 19,32 673 97,11 20 2,89 

  35 986 840 85,19 6 0,73 101 12,30 1 0,12 120 14,62 25 3,05 0 0,00 77 9,38 125 15,23 821 97,74 19 2,26 

  36 846 667 78,84 4 0,61 79 12,10 1 0,15 103 15,77 11 1,68 0 0,00 71 10,87 135 20,67 653 97,90 14 2,10 

  37 903 677 74,97 9 1,37 76 11,57 3 0,46 77 11,72 18 2,74 1 0,15 72 10,96 143 21,77 657 97,05 20 2,95 

  38 859 692 80,56 6 0,89 58 8,63 3 0,45 159 23,66 15 2,23 1 0,15 31 4,61 90 13,39 672 97,11 20 2,89 

  39 996 758 76,10 13 1,77 67 9,13 2 0,27 132 17,98 21 2,86 0 0,00 74 10,08 138 18,80 734 96,83 24 3,17 

  40 874 698 79,86 8 1,17 70 10,25 0 0,00 111 16,25 15 2,20 1 0,15 66 9,66 100 14,64 683 97,85 15 2,15 

  41 983 832 84,64 7 0,87 89 11,06 3 0,37 157 19,50 13 1,61 1 0,12 76 9,44 144 17,89 805 96,75 27 3,25 

  42 130 50 38,46 4 11,11 5 13,89 0 0,00 1 2,78 2 5,56 0 0,00 7 19,44 1 2,78 36 72,00 14 28,00 

  43 0 80 0,00 1 1,28 8 10,26 0 0,00 12 15,38 0 0,00 0 0,00 14 17,95 20 25,64 78 97,50 2 2,50 

Totali 33.246 26.695 80,30 296 1,14 2.991 11,56 66 0,26 4.211 16,28 568 2,20 12 0,05 2.765 10,69 5.140 19,87 25.868 96,90 827 3,10 

Pag. 2 / 6 27/02/2013 10:47



Sezioni: 43 su 43   

Elezione: CAMERA

ELEZIONI POLITICHE E REGIONALI

Comune di Lodi

Voti per Sezione

9
INGROIA

10
PD

11
S E L

12
CENTRO

13
F N

14
FARE V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

   1 828 607 73,31 12 2,03 142 23,99 18 3,04 3 0,51 1 0,17 21 3,55 592 97,53 15 2,47 

   2 711 594 83,54 6 1,03 135 23,24 9 1,55 2 0,34 1 0,17 23 3,96 581 97,81 13 2,19 

   3 797 609 76,41 3 0,51 165 27,82 26 4,38 3 0,51 0 0,00 20 3,37 593 97,37 16 2,63 

   4 238 192 80,67 4 2,16 61 32,97 7 3,78 2 1,08 0 0,00 2 1,08 185 96,35 7 3,65 

   5 729 561 76,95 6 1,12 176 32,84 16 2,99 2 0,37 2 0,37 11 2,05 536 95,54 25 4,46 

   6 719 547 76,08 7 1,34 174 33,40 8 1,54 5 0,96 5 0,96 2 0,38 521 95,25 26 4,75 

   7 711 539 75,81 9 1,74 176 34,04 13 2,51 2 0,39 4 0,77 5 0,97 517 95,92 22 4,08 

   8 820 669 81,59 21 3,23 225 34,56 24 3,69 3 0,46 0 0,00 14 2,15 651 97,31 18 2,69 

   9 744 573 77,02 10 1,81 168 30,49 18 3,27 0 0,00 1 0,18 4 0,73 551 96,16 22 3,84 

  10 929 732 78,79 11 1,55 187 26,41 20 2,82 1 0,14 3 0,42 11 1,55 708 96,72 24 3,28 

  11 701 583 83,17 13 2,29 129 22,71 15 2,64 2 0,35 2 0,35 10 1,76 568 97,43 15 2,57 

  12 479 374 78,08 8 2,25 107 30,14 8 2,25 2 0,56 2 0,56 10 2,82 355 94,92 19 5,08 

  13 926 725 78,29 19 2,69 245 34,65 30 4,24 0 0,00 5 0,71 13 1,84 707 97,52 18 2,48 

  14 711 588 82,70 9 1,61 136 24,33 10 1,79 1 0,18 0 0,00 9 1,61 559 95,07 29 4,93 

  15 1.048 873 83,30 17 2,01 245 28,96 31 3,66 2 0,24 6 0,71 19 2,25 846 96,91 27 3,09 

  16 899 752 83,65 12 1,65 261 35,90 23 3,16 0 0,00 3 0,41 11 1,51 727 96,68 25 3,32 

  17 948 781 82,38 13 1,73 278 37,02 22 2,93 3 0,40 1 0,13 17 2,26 751 96,16 30 3,84 

  18 1.144 929 81,21 16 1,77 268 29,71 26 2,88 0 0,00 8 0,89 21 2,33 902 97,09 27 2,91 

  19 816 638 78,19 7 1,15 217 35,52 19 3,11 2 0,33 2 0,33 13 2,13 611 95,77 27 4,23 

  20 889 737 82,90 13 1,84 219 30,93 20 2,82 1 0,14 3 0,42 7 0,99 708 96,07 29 3,93 

  21 472 379 80,30 6 1,63 88 23,98 9 2,45 1 0,27 1 0,27 16 4,36 367 96,83 12 3,17 

  22 467 349 74,73 4 1,16 92 26,74 3 0,87 0 0,00 2 0,58 8 2,33 344 98,57 5 1,43 

  23 854 659 77,17 11 1,72 179 28,01 12 1,88 0 0,00 3 0,47 25 3,91 639 96,97 20 3,03 

  24 875 701 80,11 5 0,73 154 22,61 13 1,91 1 0,15 3 0,44 12 1,76 681 97,15 20 2,85 

  25 815 671 82,33 15 2,28 194 29,53 25 3,81 1 0,15 4 0,61 20 3,04 657 97,91 14 2,09 

  26 740 623 84,19 8 1,31 187 30,71 19 3,12 2 0,33 2 0,33 9 1,48 609 97,75 14 2,25 

  27 679 504 74,23 6 1,24 139 28,66 7 1,44 0 0,00 2 0,41 15 3,09 485 96,23 19 3,77 

  28 783 615 78,54 18 3,01 161 26,88 20 3,34 2 0,33 3 0,50 7 1,17 599 97,40 16 2,60 

  29 915 761 83,17 11 1,48 181 24,36 16 2,15 2 0,27 2 0,27 18 2,42 743 97,63 18 2,37 
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Sezioni: 43 su 43   

Elezione: CAMERA

ELEZIONI POLITICHE E REGIONALI

Comune di Lodi

Voti per Sezione

9
INGROIA

10
PD

11
S E L

12
CENTRO

13
F N

14
FARE V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

  30 774 664 85,79 11 1,71 192 29,91 15 2,34 2 0,31 3 0,47 20 3,12 642 96,69 22 3,31 

  31 884 761 86,09 18 2,42 208 27,92 23 3,09 1 0,13 6 0,81 17 2,28 745 97,90 16 2,10 

  32 975 780 80,00 11 1,45 227 29,87 19 2,50 4 0,53 2 0,26 20 2,63 760 97,44 20 2,56 

  33 756 638 84,39 11 1,79 212 34,42 18 2,92 0 0,00 1 0,16 3 0,49 616 96,55 22 3,45 

  34 893 693 77,60 14 2,08 219 32,54 25 3,71 0 0,00 2 0,30 15 2,23 673 97,11 20 2,89 

  35 986 840 85,19 15 1,83 290 35,32 33 4,02 0 0,00 6 0,73 22 2,68 821 97,74 19 2,26 

  36 846 667 78,84 20 3,06 187 28,64 23 3,52 1 0,15 3 0,46 15 2,30 653 97,90 14 2,10 

  37 903 677 74,97 16 2,44 210 31,96 15 2,28 2 0,30 1 0,15 14 2,13 657 97,05 20 2,95 

  38 859 692 80,56 29 4,32 249 37,05 22 3,27 2 0,30 1 0,15 6 0,89 672 97,11 20 2,89 

  39 996 758 76,10 25 3,41 218 29,70 25 3,41 1 0,14 3 0,41 15 2,04 734 96,83 24 3,17 

  40 874 698 79,86 13 1,90 258 37,77 19 2,78 1 0,15 3 0,44 18 2,64 683 97,85 15 2,15 

  41 983 832 84,64 14 1,74 259 32,17 25 3,11 1 0,12 3 0,37 13 1,61 805 96,75 27 3,25 

  42 130 50 38,46 0 0,00 13 36,11 1 2,78 0 0,00 0 0,00 2 5,56 36 72,00 14 28,00 

  43 0 80 0,00 1 1,28 21 26,92 0 0,00 0 0,00 1 1,28 0 0,00 78 97,50 2 2,50 

Totali 33.246 26.695 80,30 498 1,93 7.852 30,35 750 2,90 60 0,23 106 0,41 553 2,14 25.868 96,90 827 3,10 
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Sezioni: 43 su 43   

Elezione: CAMERA

ELEZIONI POLITICHE E REGIONALI

Comune di Lodi

Voti per Sezione

V.Validi Non Validi S.Bianche S.Nulle V.Nulli V.Cont.
Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

   1 828 607 73,31 592 97,53 15 2,47 4 0,66 11 1,81 0 0,00 0 0,00 

   2 711 594 83,54 581 97,81 13 2,19 3 0,51 10 1,68 0 0,00 0 0,00 

   3 797 609 76,41 593 97,37 16 2,63 7 1,15 9 1,48 0 0,00 0 0,00 

   4 238 192 80,67 185 96,35 7 3,65 3 1,56 4 2,08 0 0,00 0 0,00 

   5 729 561 76,95 536 95,54 25 4,46 9 1,60 16 2,85 0 0,00 0 0,00 

   6 719 547 76,08 521 95,25 26 4,75 6 1,10 20 3,66 0 0,00 0 0,00 

   7 711 539 75,81 517 95,92 22 4,08 5 0,93 17 3,15 0 0,00 0 0,00 

   8 820 669 81,59 651 97,31 18 2,69 4 0,60 14 2,09 0 0,00 0 0,00 

   9 744 573 77,02 551 96,16 22 3,84 3 0,52 19 3,32 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  10 929 732 78,79 708 96,72 24 3,28 7 0,96 17 2,32 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  11 701 583 83,17 568 97,43 15 2,57 1 0,17 14 2,40 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  12 479 374 78,08 355 94,92 19 5,08 5 1,34 13 3,48 0 0,00 1 0,27 

  13 926 725 78,29 707 97,52 18 2,48 5 0,69 13 1,79 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  14 711 588 82,70 559 95,07 29 4,93 7 1,19 22 3,74 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  15 1.048 873 83,30 846 96,91 27 3,09 2 0,23 25 2,86 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  16 899 752 83,65 727 96,68 25 3,32 5 0,66 20 2,66 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  17 948 781 82,38 751 96,16 30 3,84 7 0,90 23 2,94 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  18 1.144 929 81,21 902 97,09 27 2,91 10 1,08 17 1,83 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  19 816 638 78,19 611 95,77 27 4,23 10 1,57 17 2,66 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  20 889 737 82,90 708 96,07 29 3,93 11 1,49 18 2,44 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  21 472 379 80,30 367 96,83 12 3,17 4 1,06 8 2,11 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  22 467 349 74,73 344 98,57 5 1,43 2 0,57 3 0,86 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  23 854 659 77,17 639 96,97 20 3,03 6 0,91 14 2,12 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  24 875 701 80,11 681 97,15 20 2,85 7 1,00 13 1,85 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  25 815 671 82,33 657 97,91 14 2,09 6 0,89 8 1,19 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  26 740 623 84,19 609 97,75 14 2,25 6 0,96 8 1,28 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  27 679 504 74,23 485 96,23 19 3,77 2 0,40 17 3,37 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  28 783 615 78,54 599 97,40 16 2,60 4 0,65 12 1,95 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  29 915 761 83,17 743 97,63 18 2,37 3 0,39 15 1,97 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  30 774 664 85,79 642 96,69 22 3,31 5 0,75 17 2,56 0 0,00 0 0,00 
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Sezioni: 43 su 43   

Elezione: CAMERA

ELEZIONI POLITICHE E REGIONALI

Comune di Lodi

Voti per Sezione

V.Validi Non Validi S.Bianche S.Nulle V.Nulli V.Cont.
Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

  31 884 761 86,09 745 97,90 16 2,10 2 0,26 14 1,84 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  32 975 780 80,00 760 97,44 20 2,56 4 0,51 16 2,05 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  33 756 638 84,39 616 96,55 22 3,45 2 0,31 20 3,13 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  34 893 693 77,60 673 97,11 20 2,89 7 1,01 13 1,88 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  35 986 840 85,19 821 97,74 19 2,26 2 0,24 17 2,02 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  36 846 667 78,84 653 97,90 14 2,10 3 0,45 11 1,65 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  37 903 677 74,97 657 97,05 20 2,95 4 0,59 15 2,22 0 0,00 1 0,15 

  38 859 692 80,56 672 97,11 20 2,89 5 0,72 15 2,17 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  39 996 758 76,10 734 96,83 24 3,17 6 0,79 18 2,37 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  40 874 698 79,86 683 97,85 15 2,15 3 0,43 12 1,72 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  41 983 832 84,64 805 96,75 27 3,25 8 0,96 19 2,28 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  42 130 50 38,46 36 72,00 14 28,00 7 14,00 7 14,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  43 0 80 0,00 78 97,50 2 2,50 2 2,50 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 

Totali 33.246 26.695 80,30 25.868 96,90 827 3,10 214 0,80 611 2,29 0 0,00 2 0,01 
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